900370804 07/11/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900367276		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kevin S. Mullenex		02/03/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mi3 Security, Inc.	
Street Address:	22545 Eunice Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suiite 100	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94040	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86215492	APPINTERROGATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508497400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508435000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Anne H. Peck of Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	320806-20000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Drue Koons	
SIGNATURE:	/Drue Koons/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mi3 Assignment#page1.tif source=Mi3 Assignment#page2.tif source=Mi3 Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900370804 REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0008

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, Kevin S. Mullenex, an individual, having a mailing address of 22545 Eunice Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040, huses the following trademark set forth on Schedule A in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Whereas, Mi3 Security, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 22545 Eunice Avenue, Suite 100, Mountain View, California 94040, is desirous of acquiring all of Kevin S. Mullenex' right, title and interest in and to said trademark application and registration to issue from the trademark application listed on Schedule A, the portion of Kevin S. Mullenex' business to which the trademark pertains and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and application therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kevin S. Mullenex hereby assigns and transfers to Mi3 Security, Inc. all right, title, interest in and to said trademark application, any registration to issue from the trademark application, the portion of Kevin S. Mullenex' business to which the trademark pertains and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and application therefor.

End of Trademark Assignment Agreement - Signature Page Follows

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement effective as of the date written below and in the capacity shown below.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

DATE: 2/3	,2016	
	, 2010	ASSIGNOR: Kevin S. Mullenex
		By: Kevin S Mullenex
State of <u>california</u> County of <u>Santa class</u>		
County of Santaclase		
undersigned Notary Public,personally known to me orp name is subscribed to the with	personally a roved to me hin instrume his signature	e me, KUDUDA, the appeared <u>kevim s mullemex</u> , on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose nt and acknowledged that he executed the same in his on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf on the instrument the person.
Witness my hand and official sea	l. CSNI	K. L. DUBAL COMM. # 2066993 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. May 31, 2018
		ASSIGNEE: Mi3 Security, Inc.
		By Name CEO

Title

Schedule A

1. Mark: APPINTERROGATOR

Class: 42

Serial No.: 86215492

Filing Date: March 8, 2014 Country: United States

126795445

3.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0011